SNS
(R1605 .0. ..)
SNS
(R1605 .6. ..)
I M S 2 I - K S A - 0 2 0 - S N S - P - M A - A B - 1 - R 2 - A 3 - D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
34 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Ball Rail Systems
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)

Feature Description
MA Mounting from above
Type designation Ball Guide Rails with scale (example)
Product Overview and Type Designation, Ball Guide Rails
T1
Y
R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
X
� Ball Rail Systems | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 35
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Permitted positions of single reference marks (7 Coding, feature: R1 ... R5)
Due to mechanical boundary conditions, the reference mark positions must be chosen as specified in the drawing below.
No reference marks may be positioned in the areas X and Y. In other words, define the positions for R1 … R5 so that these
are >X and >Y. Specify the positions in increments of 1 mm.
Example: Size 20: R1 = 155 mm, Rn = rail length - 63 mm, with cover strip and protective end caps (AB).
Between the single reference marks there must be a minimum space of 10 mm.
R1 ... R5 Positions of the reference marks
Scale
Rail length
Measuring lengthSize Dimensions (mm)
Feature AB
(R1605 .6. ..)
Feature AK
(R1605 .0. ..)
X Y X Y
20 154 62 134 42
25 170 62 150 42
30 184 62 164 42
35 203 62 183 42
45 238 62 218 42
5 Cover
Feature Description
AB With cover strip and protective end caps
AK With plastic mounting hole plugs
6 Number of sections
Feature Description
1 Number of sections
7 Coding
Feature Description
R0 Without reference marks
R1 With 1 reference mark
R2 With 2 reference marks
R3 With 3 reference marks
R4 With 4 reference marks
R5 With 5 reference marks
RD With distance-coded reference marks
8 Scale pitch accuracy
Feature Description
A3 ± 3 µm / m ( max. rail length: 1 000 mm)
A5 ± 5 µm / m (max. rail length: Lmax.)
9 Dokumentation
Feature Description
D Standard Documentation
H2
ØS5
N 6
T1 T
L ± 1,5
ØD
N11
M4 F5
F6A2
H2
ØS5
N 6
T1 T
L ± 1,5
ØD
N11
M4 F5

Strip”.
▶▶ For ordering examples, see the sections entitled “Orde-
ring System” and “Ordering Examples”.
ØS5
T1 T
L ± 1,5
ØD
H2 N 6
A22)
� Ball Rail Systems | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 37
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Size A2 D H2 Lmin Lmax N6
±0.5 S5 T T1
min T1S
1) T1
max Mass m (kg/m)
20 20 9.4 20.55 220 4 500 13.2 6.0 60 10 28.0 50 2.4
25 23 11.0 24.25 240 4 500 15.2 7.0 60 10 28.0 50 3.2
30 28 15.0 28.35 250 4 500 17.0 9.0 80 12 38.0 68 5.0
35 34 15.0 31.85 270 4 500 20.5 9.0 80 12 38.0 68 6.8
45 45 20.0 39.85 310 4 500 23.5 14.0 105 16 50.5 89 10.5
1)	 Recommended: preferred dimension T1S with tolerances ± 0.75.
2)	 For manufacturing reasons, rails may have a flat underside (without groove).
Ball Guide Rails SNS with Plastic Mounting Hole Plugs
▶▶ For mounting from above, with plastic mounting hole
plugs
▶▶ With integrated scale
Notes:
▶▶ Plastic mounting hole plugs included in scope of supply.
▶▶ Follow the mounting instructions!
Send for the “Mounting Instructions for Ball Rail Sys-
tems”.
▶▶ For ordering examples, see the sections entitled
“Ordering System” and “Ordering Examples”.
SNS Size
20 25 30 35 45
P S P S P S P S P S
         
  = Available versions
Dimensions (mm)
Available versions
FNS
(R1851 ... 2.)
FLS
(R1853 ... 2.)
SNS
(R1822 ... 2.)
SLS
(R1823 ... 2.)
SNH
(R1821 ... 2.)
SLH
(R1824 ... 2.)
38 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Roller Rail Systems
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Roller Runner Blocks Size
35 45 55*)
P S P S P S
C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3
FNS            
FLS            
SNS            
SLS            
SNH            
SLH            
Product Overview and Type Designation, Roller Runner Blocks
  = Available versions
*) in preparation
Available versions
I M S 2 I - R W D - 0 3 5 - F N S - C 2 - S - D S - 0 - R - I 1 - A - 1 0 0 - D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
� Roller Rail Systems | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 39
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Type designation Roller Runner Block with IMS-I (example)
1 Size
Feature Description
035 Size 35
045 Size 45
055 Size 55
2 Design style
Feature Description
FNS Flanged, normal, standard height
FLS Flanged, long, standard height
SNS Slimline, normal, standard height
SLS Slimline, long, standard height
SNH Slimline, normal, high
SLH Slimline, long, high3 Preload class
Feature Description
C2 Preload class C2
C3 Preload class C3 4 Accuracy class
Feature Description
P Precision
S Super precision (SP)
5 Seal
Feature Description
DS Double-lipped seal 6 Roller chain
Feature Description
0 Without roller chain
7 Scanner mounting side
Feature Description
R Right
L Left
8 Interface
Feature Description
I 1 1 VPP 40 µm
I 2 TTL 1 µm
I 3 TTL 5 µm
I 4 TTL 10 µm
9 Connector type
Feature Description
A RGS 1722
B RGS 1714
10 Cable length
Feature Description
100 1.0 meter11 Documentation
Feature Description
D Standard documentation
40 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Roller Rail Systems
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Roller Runner Blocks FNS
Size A A1 A2 A3 B B1 B2 E1 E2 E3 E8 E9 H H1 H2
1) H2
2) K1
35 100 50 34 33.00 118.00 79.60 31.45 82 62 52 50.30 13.10 48 41 31.10 30.80 15.55
45 120 60 45 37.50 147.00 101.50 35.00 100 80 60 62.90 16.70 60 51 39.10 38.80 17.45
55 140 70 53 43.50 170.65 123.10 38.03 116 95 70 74.20 18.85 70 58 47.85 47.55 21.75
1)	 Dimension H2 with cover strip
2)	 Dimension H2 without cover strip
  = Available versions
*) in preparation
FNS
Size
35 45 55*)
P S P S P S
C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3
           
Dimensions (mm)
Size K2 L N1 N5 N6
±0.5  Ø S1 S2  Ø S5 T2 V1 X X1 X2 Y Z
35 17.40 198.9 12 7 19.8 8.5 M10 9.00 40.0 8 99.60 61.45 124.60 40.00 63.8
45 20.35 229.6 15 8 22.8 10.4 M12 14.00 52.5 10 104.85 65.00 129.85 50.00 78.0

included in the delivery.
▶▶ For ordering examples, see the sections entitled
“Ordering System” and “Ordering Examples”.
N6
H2
ØS5
T2
ØS5
a)
b)
A
BS2
S1
A3 A2
A1
N1
E2
2
B1 E3 E2
K1
K2
N6
N5
H2
H
V1
H1
c)
d)
E1
E9
E8
L
B2
X1
X
X2
Z
Y
R 20 2)
� Roller Rail Systems | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 41
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Size Mass (kg) Max. permissible load3) (N)
for preload class
Max. permissible moment load3) (Nm)
for preload class
m C1/C2 C1/C2
35 2.52 30 500 380
45 4.57 53 300 825
55 6.13 70 200 1 305
ML max
Fy max                                  Fy max
3)	 Values for runner block with assembled scanner. Compliance with these values will ensure safe functioning of the application.
Exceeding these values can lead to destruction of the equipment.
For the nominal life calculation, the values from the “Roller Rail Systems” catalog must be used.
Technical data
a)	 For O-ring1)
b)	 Recommended position for pin holes1)
c)	 Lube nipple (included in the scope of delivery)1)
d)	 There may be a plug at this position1)
X1: Position of the reference sensor in the scanner
1)	  Please note the information given in the Roller Rail Systems catalog
2)	  Minimum bending radius of cable for one-time bending (stationary)
42 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Roller Rail Systems
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Roller Runner Blocks FLS

included in the delivery.
▶▶ For ordering examples, see the sections entitled
“Ordering System” and “Ordering Examples”.
N6
H2
ØS5
T2
ØS5
b)
c)
a)d)
B
E2
2
B1 E3 E2
K1
K2
N5 N5
A
S2
S1
A3 A2
A1
N1
H
V1
H1
E9
E1
E8
L
B2
X1
X
X2
Z
Y
R 20 2)
� Roller Rail Systems | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 43
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Size Mass (kg) Max. permissible load3) (N)
for preload class
Max. permissible moment load3) (Nm)
for preload class
m C1/C2 C1/C2
35 3.07 37 450 610
45 5.67 66 150 1 345
55 7.84 87 000 2 210
ML max
Fy max                                  Fy max
3)	 Values for runner block with assembled scanner. Compliance with these values will ensure safe functioning of the application.
Exceeding these values can lead to destruction of the equipment.
For the nominal life calculation, the values from the “Roller Rail Systems” catalog must be used.
Technical data
a)	 For O-ring1)
b)	 Recommended position for pin holes1)
c)	 Lube nipple (included in the scope of delivery)1)
d)	 There may be a plug at this position1)
X1: Position of the reference sensor in the scanner
1)	  Please note the information given in the Roller Rail Systems catalog
2)	  Minimum bending radius of cable for one-time bending (stationary)
44 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Roller Rail Systems
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Roller Runner Blocks SNS
Size A A1 A2 A3 B B1 B2 E1 E2 E8 E9 H H1 H2
1) H2
2) K1
35 70 35 34 18.0 118.00 79.6 31.45 50 50 50.3 13.10 48 41 31.10 30.80 21.55
45 86 43 45 20.5 147.00 101.5 35.00 60 60 62.9 16.70 60 51 39.10 38.80 27.45
55 100 50 53 23.5 170.65 123.1 38.03 75 75 74.2 18.85 70 58 47.85 47.55 31.75
1)	 Dimension H2 with cover strip
2)	 Dimension H2 without cover strip
SNS Size

included in the delivery.
▶▶ For ordering examples, see the sections entitled
“Ordering System” and “Ordering Examples”.
N6
H2
ØS5
T2
ØS5
A
B
A3 A2
A1
E2
2
B1 E2
K1
E1
K2
N5 N5
H
V1
H1
a)
b)
E1
E9
S2
N3
E8
L
B2
X1
X
X2
Z
Y
R 20 2)
� Roller Rail Systems | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 45
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Size Mass (kg) Max. permissible load3) (N)
for preload class
Max. permissible moment load3) (Nm)
for preload class
m C1/C2 C1/C2
35 1.92 30 500 380
45 3.42 53 300 825
55 4.83 70 200 1 305
3)	 Values for runner block with assembled scanner. Compliance with these values will ensure safe functioning of the application.
Exceeding these values can lead to destruction of the equipment.
For the nominal life calculation, the values from the “Roller Rail Systems” catalog must be used.
Technical data
ML max
Fy max                                  Fy max
a)	 For O-ring1)
b)	 Lube nipple (included in the scope of delivery)1)
X1: Position of the reference sensor in the scanner
1)	  Please note the information given in the Roller Rail Systems catalog
2)	  Minimum bending radius of cable for one-time bending (stationary)
46 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Roller Rail Systems
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Size A A1 A2 A3 B B1 B2 E1 E2 E8 E9 H H1 H2
1) H2
2) K1
35 70 35 34 18.0 142.00 103.60 31.45 50 72 50.3 13.10 48 41 31.10 30.80 22.55
45 86 43 45 20.5 179.50 134.00 35.00 60 80 62.9 16.70 60 51 39.10 38.80 33.70
55 100 50 53 23.5 209.65 162.10 38.03 75 95 74.2 18.85 70 58 47.85 47.55 41.25
1)	 Dimension H2 with cover strip
2)	 Dimension H2 without cover strip
SLS Size
35 45 55*)
P S P S P S
C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3
           

included in the delivery.
▶▶ For ordering examples, see the sections entitled
“Ordering System” and “Ordering Examples”.
N6
H2
ØS5
T2
ØS5
a)
b)
B
E2
2
B1 E2
K1
K2
N5
A
S2
A3 A2
A1
N3
H
V1
H1
E9
E1
E8
L
B2
X1
X
X2
Z
Y
R 20 2)
� Roller Rail Systems | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 47
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Size Mass (kg) Max. permissible load3) (N)
for preload class
Max. permissible moment load3) (Nm)
for preload class
m C1/C2 C1/C2
35 2.32 37 450 610
45 4.17 66 150 1 345
55 5.99 87 000 2 210
3)	 Values for runner block with assembled scanner. Compliance with these values will ensure safe functioning of the application.
Exceeding these values can lead to destruction of the equipment.
For the nominal life calculation, the values from the “Roller Rail Systems” catalog must be used.
Technical data
ML max
Fy max                                  Fy max
a)	 For O-ring1)
b)	 Lube nipple (included in the scope of delivery)1)
X1: Position of the reference sensor in the scanner
1)	  Please note the information given in the Roller Rail Systems catalog
2)	  Minimum bending radius of cable for one-time bending (stationary)
48 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Roller Rail Systems
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Roller Runner Blocks SNH
Size A A1 A2 A3 B B1 B2 E1 E2 E8 E9 H H1 H2
1) H2
2) K1
35 70 35 34 18.0 118.00 79.6 31.45 50 50 50.3 20.10 55 48 31.10 30.80 21.55
45 86 43 45 20.5 147.00 101.5 35.00 60 60 62.9 26.70 70 61 39.10 38.80 27.45
55 100 50 53 23.5 170.65 123.1 38.03 75 75 74.2 28.85 80 68 47.85 47.55 31.75
1)	 Dimension H2 with cover strip
2)	 Dimension H2 without cover strip
SNH Size
35 45 55*)
P S P S P S
C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3
           

included in the delivery.
▶▶ For ordering examples, see the sections entitled
“Ordering System” and “Ordering Examples”.
N6
H2
ØS5
T2
ØS5
A
B
S2
A3 A2
A1
E2
2
B1 E2
K1
K2
N5
a)
b)
E1
H
E9
V1
H1
S2
N3
E8
L
B2
X1
X
X2
Z
Y
R 20 2)
� Roller Rail Systems | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 49
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Size Mass (kg) Max. permissible load3) (N)
for preload class
Max. permissible moment load3) (Nm)
for preload class
m C1/C2 C1/C2
35 2.22 30 500 380
45 3.87 53 300 825
55 5.73 70 200 1 305
3)	 Values for runner block with assembled scanner. Compliance with these values will ensure safe functioning of the application.
Exceeding these values can lead to destruction of the equipment.
For the nominal life calculation, the values from the “Roller Rail Systems” catalog must be used.
Technical data
ML max
Fy max                                  Fy max
a)	 For O-ring1)
b)	 Lube nipple (included in the scope of delivery)1)
X1: Position of the reference sensor in the scanner
1)	  Please note the information given in the Roller Rail Systems catalog
2)	  Minimum bending radius of cable for one-time bending (stationary)
50 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Roller Rail Systems
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Roller Runner Blocks SLH
Size A A1 A2 A3 B B1 B2 E1 E2 E8 E9 H H1 H2
1) H2
2) K1
35 70 35 34 18.0 142.00 103.6 31.45 50 72 50.3 20.10 55 48 31.10 30.80 22.55
45 86 43 45 20.5 179.50 134.0 35.00 60 80 62.9 26.70 70 61 39.10 38.80 33.70
55 100 50 53 23.5 209.65 162.1 38.03 75 95 74.2 28.85 80 68 47.85 47.55 41.25
1)	 Dimension H2 with cover strip
2)	 Dimension H2 without cover strip
Dimensions (mm)
SLH
Size
35 45 55*)

included in the delivery.
▶▶ For ordering examples, see the sections entitled
“Ordering System” and “Ordering Examples”.
N6
H2
ØS5
T2
ØS5
a)
b)
B
K2
N5
E2
2
B1 E2
K1
A
S2
A3 A2
A1
H
E9
V1
H1
E1
S2
N3
E8
L
B2
X1
X
X2
Z
Y
R 20 2)
� Roller Rail Systems | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 51
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Size Mass (kg) Max. permissible load3) (N)
for preload class
Max. permissible moment load3) (Nm)
for preload class
m C1/C2 C1/C2
35 2.72 37 450 610
45 4.97 66 150 1 345
55 7.24 87 000 2 210
3)	 Values for runner block with assembled scanner. Compliance with these values will ensure safe functioning of the application.
Exceeding these values can lead to destruction of the equipment.
For the nominal life calculation, the values from the “Roller Rail Systems” catalog must be used.
Technical data
ML max
Fy max                                  Fy max
a)	 For O-ring1)
b)	 Lube nipple (included in the scope of delivery)1)
X1: Position of the reference sensor in the scanner
1)	  Please note the information given in the Roller Rail Systems catalog
2)	  Minimum bending radius of cable for one-time bending (stationary)
R1805 .5. ..R1805 .6. ..
I M S 2 I - R S A - 0 3 5 - S N S - S - M A - A B - 1 - R D - A 3 - D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
52 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Roller Rail Systems
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Roller Guide Rails SNS Size
35 45 55
P S P S P S
     
Product Overview and Type Designation, Roller Guide Rails
1 Size
Feature Description
035 Size 35
045 Size 45
055 Size 55
2 Design style
Feature Description
SNS Slimline, normal, standard height
SNO SNS without groove (on request)
3 Accuracy class
Feature Description
P Precision
S Super precision (SP)
4 Mounting
Feature Description
MA Mounting from above
  = Available versions
Available versions
Type designation for Roller Guide Rails with scale (example)
Roller Guide Rails with Cover Strip and Protective End
Caps and integrated scale
Roller Guide Rails with plastic mounting hole plugs and
integrated scale
T1
Y
R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
X
� Roller Rail Systems | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 53
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Permitted positions of single reference marks (7 Coding, feature: R1 ... R5)
Due to mechanical boundary conditions, the reference mark positions should be chosen as specified in the drawing below.
No reference marks may be positioned in the areas X and Y. In other words, define the positions for R1 … R5 so that these
are >X and >Y. Specify the positions in increments of 1 mm.
Example: Size 45: R1 = 223 mm, Rn = rail length - 43 mm, with plastic mounting hole plugs (AK).
Between the single reference marks there must be a minimum space of 10 mm.
R1 ... R5 Positions of the reference marks
Size Dimensions (mm)
Feature AB
(R1805 .6. ..)
Feature AK
(R1605 .5. ..)
X Y X Y
35 205 62 185 42
45 242 62 222 42
55 279 62 258 42
5 Cover
Feature Description
AB With cover strip and protective end caps
AK With with plastic mounting hole plugs
6 Number of sections
Feature Description
1 Number of sections
7 Coding
Feature Description
R0 Without reference marks
R1 With 1 reference mark
R2 With 2 reference marks
R3 With 3 reference marks
R4 With 4 reference marks
R5 With 5 reference marks
RD With distance-coded reference marks
8 Scale pitch accuracy
Feature Description
A3 ± 3 µm / m ( max. rail length: 1 000 mm)
A5 ± 5 µm / m (max. rail length: Lmax.)
9 Documentation
Feature Description
D Standard documentation
Scale
Rail length
Measuring length
a)
N8
N9
N10
ØS5
ØD
T2T1
L ± 1,5
N6
H2

Cover Strip”.
▶▶ For ordering examples, see the sections entitled
“Ordering System” and “Ordering Examples”.
A2 ØS5
ØD
T2T1
L ± 1,5
N6
H2
� Roller Rail Systems | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 55
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Roller guide rails SNS
Size
35 45 55
P S P S P S
     
Roller Guide Rails SNS with Plastic Mounting Hole Plugs
  = Available versions
Size A2 D H2 Lmin Lmax
1) N6 S5 T1 min T1 S
2) T1 max T2 Mass m (kg/m)
35 34 15 30.80 270 3 996 19.4 9 16 18.00 28.0 40.0 6.3
45 45 20 38.80 310 3 986 22.4 14 18 24.25 36.5 52.5 10.3
55 53 24 47.55 350 3 956 28.7 16 20 28.00 42.0 60.0 13.1
1)	 For sizes 35 to 55 in accuracy class P, one-piece guide rails up to approx. 4 500 mm in length can be supplied in special cases.
2)	 Preferred dimension T1S with tolerances +0.5/-1.0
Dimensions (mm)
Available versions
▶▶ For mounting from above, with plastic mounting hole
plugs
▶▶ With integrated scale
Notes:
▶▶ Plastic mounting hole plugs included in scope of supply.
▶▶ Follow the mounting instructions!
Send for the “Mounting Instructions for Roller Rail
Systems”.
▶▶ For ordering examples, see the sections entitled
“Ordering System” and “Ordering Examples”.
+
=
I M S 2 I - K W D - 0 2 0 - F N S - C 2 - P - S S - R - R - I 1 - A - 1 0 0 - D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
I M S 2 I - K S A - 0 2 0 - S N S - P - M A - A B - 1 - R 2 - A 3 - D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
56 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Ordering System
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Ordering System IMS-I for Ball Rail System
Type Designation, Ball Runner Block with scanner (KWD)
Ball Runner BlockKWD
1 For an explanation
of the type
designation,
see the section
“Product Overview,
Ball Runner Blocks”
2
3
4
5
6
7
Scanner
8
9
10
11
Type designation, Ball Guide Rail (KSA) with scale
Required dimensions for type
designation:
Rail length	 : ....... mm
T1		  : ....... mm
R1....R5		 : ....... mm
Scanner
Ball Rail System, complete
To order a complete system, please state the type designations for the ball runner block and the ball guide rail
(including the required dimensions). For ordering examples, see the “Ordering Examples” section.
KSA
1 For an explanation
of the type
designation,
see the section
“Product Overview,
Ball Rail”
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
+
=
I M S 2 I - R W D - 0 3 5 - F N S - C 2 - S - D S - 0 - R - I 1 - A - 1 0 0 - D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
I M S 2 I - R S A - 0 3 5 - S N S - S - M A - A B - 1 - R D - A 3 - D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
� Ordering System | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 57
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Type Designation, Roller Runner Block with scanner (RWD)
Roller Runner Block
Type designation, Roller Guide Rail (RSA) with scale
Required dimensions for type
designation:
Rail length	 : ....... mm
T1		  : ....... mm
R1....R5		 : ....... mm
Scanner
Roller Rail System, complete
To order a complete system, please state the type designations for the roller runner block and the roller guide rail
(including the required dimensions). For ordering examples, see the “Ordering Examples” section.
Ordering System IMS-I for Roller Rail System
RWD
1 For an explanation
of the type
designation,
see the section
“Product Overview,
Roller Runner
Blocks”
2
3
4
5
6
7
Scanner
8
9
10
11
RSA
1 For an explanation
of the type
designation,
see the section
“Product Overview,
Roller Guide Rail”
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
RGS0009
RGS1732
RGS1711
RGS0008
REG0011
REG0011RGS1711
RGS1711 REG0011
RGS1711 REG0011
RGS1711
RGS1711
REG0011
REG0011
LC (m) Nr.
2 R911341075
5 R911342688
8 R911342689
LC (m) Nr.
2 R911342690
5 R911342691
8 R911341071
LC (m) Nr.
2 R911342692
5 R911342693
8 R911342694
LC (m) Nr.
2 R911342695

64 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Further Information
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Ordering Example for Ball Rail System
Ball Guide Rail (KSA)
Ball Runner Block (KWD)
Ordering data
Feature Description Explanation
IMS2I-KWD Ball runner block with scanner Ball runner block with mounted scanner
1 020 Size Size 20
2 FNS Design style Flanged, normal, standard height
3 C2 Preload class  Preload class C2
4 P Accuracy class Precision
5 SS Seal Standard seal
6 R Ball chain with ball chain
7 R Scanner mounting side Scanner mounted on the right side
8 I1 Interface 1 VPP 40 µm
9 A Connector type RGS 1722
10 100 Cable length Cable length 1 m
11 D Documentation Standard documentation
Ordering data
Feature Description Explanation
IMS2I-KSA Ball guide rail with scale Ball guide rail with scale
1 020 Size Size 20
2 SNS Design style Slimline, normal, standard height
3 P Accuracy class Precision
4 MA Mounting Mounting from above
5 AB Cover With cover strip and protective end caps
6 1 Number of sections One-piece guide rail
7 R2 Coding 2 reference marks
8 A3 Scale pitch accuracy ± 3 µ /m at 20 °C
9 D Documentation Standard documentation
Necessary ordering data:
IMS2I-KWD-020-FNS-C2-P-SS-R-R-I1-A-100-D
IMS2I-KSA-020-SNS-P-MA-AB-1-R2-A3-D
Rail length	 : 1750 mm
T1		  : 35 mm
R1		  : 500 mm
R2		  : 1500 mm
R3		  : -
R4		  : -
R5		  : -
Rail length 1750 mm
T1 = 35
R1 = 500 mm
R2 = 1500 mm
R3 = -
R4 = -
R5 = -
I M S 2 I - R W D - 0 3 5 - F N S - C 2 - S - D S - 0 - R - I 1 - A - 1 0 0 - D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
I M S 2 I - R S A - 0 3 5 - S N S - S - M A - A B - 1 - R D - A 3 - D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
� Further Information | Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS � 65
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Ordering Example for Roller Rail System
Ordering data
Feature Description Explanation
IMS2I-RWD Roller runner block with scanner Roller runner block with mounted scanner
1 035 Size Size 35
2 FNS Design style Flanged, normal, standard height
3 C2 Preload class Preload class C2
4 S Accuracy class Super precision
5 DS Seal Double-lipped seal
6 0 Roller chain Without roller chain
7 R Scanner mounting side Scanner mounted on the right side
8 I1 Interface 1 VPP 40 µm
9 A Connector type RGS 1722
10 100 Cable length Cable length 1 m
11 D Documentation Standard documentation
Ordering data
Feature Description Explanation
IMS2I-RSA Roller guide rail with scale Roller guide rail with scale
1 035 Size Size 35
2 SNS Design style Slimline, normal, standard height
3 S Accuracy class Super precision
4 MA Mounting Mounting from above
5 AB Cover With cover strip and protective end caps
6 1 Number of sections One-piece guide rail
7 RD Coding With distance-coded reference marks
8 A3 Scale pitch accuracy ± 3 µ /m at 20 °C
9 D Documentation Standard documentation
Roller Guide Rail (RSA)
Roller Runner Block (RWD)
Necessary ordering data:
IMS2I-RWD-035-FNS-C2-S-DS-0-R-I1-A-100-D
IMS2I-RSA-035-SNS-S-MA-AB-1-RD-A3-D
Rail length	 : 1640 mm
T1		  : 20 mm
R1		  : -
R2		  : -
R3		  : -
R4		  : -
R5		  : -
Rail length 1640 mm
T1 = 20
R1 = -
R2 = -
R3 = -
R4 = -
R5 = -
T1
Y
R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
X
I M S 2 I - W D - - - - - - - - - - 1 0 0 - D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
I M S 2 I - S A - - S N S - - M A - - 1 - - - D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
66 Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS | Further Information
Bosch Rexroth AG, R310EN 2350 (2014-05)
Inquiry/Order Form
Bosch Rexroth AG	 Telefon	 (0 97 21) 9 37 -0
D-97419 Schweinfurt	 Telefax (direkt)	 (0 97 21) 9 37-250
To be completed by customer: Inquiry ä	/ Order ä
Quantity Order of: __________ pcs, _________ per month, __________ per year, per order, or __________